RESOLUTION NO. 4201

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE AGREEMENT WITH
MONTANA CIVIL, LLC FOR THE ADDITION OF STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS
RELATED TO THE DARLING ADDITION STREET AND UTILITIES
REHABILITATION PROJECT.

WHEREAS, The City of Miles City and Montana Civil, LLC have entered into an
agreement for certain street and utilities improvements known as the Darling Addition Street and
Utilities Rehabilitation Project PHASE-1;

AND WHEREAS, the parties desire to approve a change order to said project to add
additional storm drain improvements to the project;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MILES CITY, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

1. The “Change Order No. One (1)” between the City and Montana Civil, LLC
attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, and made a part hereof, is hereby approved and adopted by this
Council.

2. The Mayor of the City of Miles City is hereby empowered and authorized to execute
said document on behalf of the City of Miles City and bind the City of Miles City thereto.

SAID RESOLUTION FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED
QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA, AT A
DULY CALLED MEETING THIS 27" DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2018.

)' 2
/\: f&’ (, A’—-’—

John Hullowc!l Mayor

ATTEST: Q
Q/ ot~
0

rrie Pearce, City Clerk



EXTERTT A

)28/ 18

Date ol Issuance

Project: Darling Addition Street and
Utilities Behabildaion, Phase 1 |
Contract

tontractor: Montana Cwil, LLC

[owner City of Miles City

Change Order

No. 1

V237)1g

tffective Date

[()wnvr’z Contract No

Date of Cantract 9/11/18

tngineer's Project No : 2416117

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Descriotion.

Add to scope of Wark, storm drain improvements and additional pavement replacements shown an attached redlined drawings

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
Redline drawings Sheet numbers W1, W2 & C1
‘Change Order 1 Summary of Costs

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price:

$906,884.00

ilncrease] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. to No. 4

SNA

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

SU06,884.00

[Increasc] [Decrease) of this Change Order;

358,753.00

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$965,637.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times: (] working days E Calendar days

Substantial completion (days or date): 60
Ready for final payment (days or date): 75 {following Sub. Comp.)

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders
No. to No.

Substantial completion {days): NA
Ready for tinal payment (days): NA

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 60
Ready for final payment (days or date): 75 {following Sub. Comp.)

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 4
Ready for final payment (days or date): 0

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): 64
Ready for final payment (days or date): 75 (followlng Sub. Comp.)

RECOMMENDED:

1y = . By
Englneer (Authorletl Siffoiture)

Date;

Date. '?%“’ff‘g

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):

Darling Additlon Street and Utilitles Rehab, Ph1
KU Project 2416112

ner {Authorized Signature)

ACCEPTED:

by: _RZ B’

Contractor (Authorlzed Signature)

2 N, Date: /D — S~ Po/&

Date:

WA

q/a7/)8

Change Order
Page 1 of |



CHANGE ORDER 1 SUMMARY OF COSTS

DARLING ADDITION STHEET AND UTILITIES REHABILITATION - PHASE |

Soptmboe 20, 201#

RS DE O on i ane ooy | UL oy
BCS] TERETY L VRN I A S 11T T VT TR |

1y | i EA H o004
[Rormave Tow W Sl L0 pn Pips m ! 3 A nn
|-.,1 o Ln-.,r-- Ornin Mannow 1 f [ 5 J.000.00
:7"" W0 S Orein Plpo mI Na 3 B2.00
[12° Bia. Stenh Deatn Pipy i | g 75.00
Coneieto Pavomant Ramoym a3 1 8y 5 '2.00
Unclnsfilaag Evcavation ¥ [y 3 v4.00
Counhed Ang Ause i | oY 3 26,00
onerate Favoman| A i ay [ 93.00

Lkl Opannongs ol feabiahite: Cosl l

K1)

brrk il Eoake

4 Sng
$3.000
$30.250
13600}
£2. 108
$ '(l:
59.288
f17.08
S a0




ﬁ\ Y ..:..cv,
Lowm AT -
Gy e 2al = a57,08aE) (Vonly)

e N - g (EY

Lomave. a0 Roplace
A0 i of Crshmg
_ torm Orain Pipe
with 13" 5P
o020/t

\ e N 258].9 (6)
LRI Zs c LGS, B T

TR
[ b

e @ LT DR QOTR

e AT 2287 D W)

Mgy,
T UNLLSS OTWIRWASE NOTED REMOVE ALL 5TORM

8. JORDAN
AVENUE

3 BT




_ s N iy
_ * 5 _ A0 O i e A%L
>

mmunr. AL TN 7 EIAME 10N S L

AVENUE

S. CUSTER

~ M _ PRSI ACCOMORR Y.

|
! L _ \ ol — L AL SATIN A BAAL HWT A LDSRMAY
il | | M= VL LT DA, VAV si33 T A T it

AAL Gwal Fe- b e e crcemms e v e
Raog/ascaameer e

e l.-t EPARATICH OAIICT Sl BANTASED), CENTER “

* L |
4
§
1
|
§
g
;

CROUIING, VA0 ST AR R AS POSERLE
RO CROBINGD

I COURMLID B | I HYMAS OR APRRDVED
Ao

| — REMOVE EXINTING AL MAMERE L - e
AOvav STOWER STREET SPECIULD MATRASS 8l LOVEE

— e ﬁll.. —
B ! ERETIG S (T
= "

STOWER STREET

A YL AR NTPTWY Y
AR LTE MBIV TO BTA 1DNI0 12

T _ T M Noww 15750 BORB %

A NS L0 T O S
1

N e AR sy

[TRINTE Y ST | ——

3
B
b
3
4
|
L
i
il |
101
|
[ |
h]
|
| -
I
i
— P —

MILES CITY, MONTANA =

PP U = e

REHABILITATION - PHASE 1.

k
‘%
£

DARLING ADDITION STREET AND

e ———— e —— 4



Smidmat “hidy
. lowprigy us n

S JORDAN
AVENUE

B

-

[_oi Y
Y AU MATER JOTVICER ARE TO S REMACED

L Aul ATER AN AL FAVEL A WP AF
OF BUIY UMY SHOPW OTNERINNE.

1 WATER MAN OROEICE NTTH EEVER MAPS

=T

4 / L 2 —— o= TEWER LACER RATER FRel FORIELE.
[ o
— — T f — 1 ¢ AT AT meEre w vETTEN.
1% ’ A7 S | ONT FULL STIR OF ST K AT CROSEND w
— ——— - - e S - — - - <+l AND F3aCAS] WATEN s OF SLOSIAILE PLL 0%
5 ALY O 7 EETONG SRk 0N AL
= ® — . -_——— | ] L > P — % NN 08 $PT CANMON SR CESTTERID AT
i g — B e css— — | ¥ - - Rme CRCRNCIG
— B IO L ST OR A TGOS
Vo
B 5 10N® CPFECTION oY
STOWER STREET - | vlv:.nuv.-xkv:‘!‘h.g M
| VEYED MATIAm AORTRL H
T —
N J)k’ £ = . ?
, p 4
S ed -
=3
FXETTIMG SO WALR TP | F ]
| S 1
= N T - « ~i T
STOWER STREET "
pAL. TR = H ——
!
= - —— s - — a
i :
& -y JAmn R .
% iy -
I3 - A e ~iramo =z E
—~ New 1375w £ 033 SRy an
52
. S SEs
- e N Ea & — TS
T wiTao y _ Wu
Mo Ssan oy i =
== e e —_— —————— . e ey ey N —WOM
w-— e G e —— o|..- \ o i o Er
i P e — ] z <G
E— . 353
- T AL WATIR S PEONL AN WAR - & = - ”m
S— —_——— |85
_— Iluiﬁll_ €10 1A aene R ___ .” el = 2 |
..u.ﬂﬂ-_ [ < |
AT = | L N p—— oo
- - - wan J.?Qz.nba\a =z
oo TRAVIS G . M
- COPPER
: o
| i 10837
LA | - s
M
R (e St
— — - =




