RESOLUTION NO. 4226

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE AGREEMENT WITH
MONTANA CIVIL, LLC FOR THE ADDITION OF IRRIGATION RESTORATION,
IMPORTED TRENCH BACKFILL MATERIAL, CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT
AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITY CHANGES RELATED TO THE DARLING
ADDITION STREET AND UTILITIES REHABILITATION PROJECT.

WHEREAS, The City of Miles City and Montana Civil, LLC have entered into an
agreement for certain street and utilities improvements known as the Darling Addition Street and
Utilities Rehabilitation Project PHASE-1;

AND WHERFEAS, the parties desire to approve a change order to said project to add
irrigation restoration, imported trench backfill material, curb and gutter replacement and other
miscellaneous quantity changes to the project;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MILES CITY, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

1. The “Change Order No. Two (2)” between the City and Montana Civil, LLC
attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, and made a part hereof, is hereby approved and adopted by this
Council.

2. The Mayor of the City of Miles City is hereby empowered and authorized to execute
said document on behalf of the City of Miles City and bind the City of Miles City thereto.

SAID RESOLUTION FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED
QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA, AT A
DULY CALLED MEETING THIS 22™ DAY OF JANUARY, 2019.

John ﬁollowell, Mayor

ATTEST: J
(y Sl R

Lorrie Pearce, City Clerk




Change Order Na. 2

ater ol Iueu e I/ /:) l‘.\))C)I(r I Hoctive Dote / i ’)( ') (P()) (l

Vs
Project Dadimg: Addion Street and Utiline, [Owner City ol Miles City [Ownecs Cantract No n/a

Rehabibtation Phase 1

contract Total combmed tad ol Scheduales 1o Date ol Contrac 97V IR

Contractor: Montana Civil, 11¢ Inpineess Projecd Noo 241610100
I

The Contract Documents ae modltied as follows upon exceution of this Change Order:
Desaription
L) Adlel wrigation restoration to scope af Wouk; 2) Adjust tinal Contract quantitios to match those installed and accepted as por

Payment Applicition No. 3, 3) Deduct iom ContractU e the costs assocdated with materlal and labor provided by Owner.

Attachiments (st documents supporting chango):
Memorandum summanizing ¢hange Order No., ) dted 17972019, Summary of Owner Supplied Patls and 1abor, Payment Application 3

CHANGL IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONIRACT TIMES:

Orlginal Contract Times: | | wWorking days B calendar days

Substantlal completion (days or date): 60
Ready for final payment (days or date): 75 (followlng Sub. Comp.)__

Original Conliadt Price:

$906,884.00

) nerease » I ved Change Order
Increase from previously approved Change Order No. 1 :\l ' lll Som RSl IReTg &
0. 110 No.:

Substantial completion (days): 4
$58,753.00 Ready for final payment (days): 0

Contract Times prior to this Change Order;
Substantlal completlon (days or date): 64 .
Ready for final payment (days or date): 75 (followlng Sub. Comp.}

Counlracl Price priot o this Change Order:

$965,637.00 e

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantlal completion {days or date). 0
fleady for final payment {days or date): 0

Increase of this Change Order:

$151,997.51

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completlon (days or date): 64
Ready for final payment (days or date): 75 {following Sub, Comp.)

Contract Price Incorporating this Change Order:

$1,117,634.51

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
Bv:m_ By -3)‘)@0})/ Yl py: ;@/4'4/
Englneer (Authorized Signature) Owniér (Authorlzed Signature) Contractor {Authorlzed Signaturc)

Date: }__/;52'&(2 _ patee___J-A2+]9 . pate:_02/05 / 3019

Darling Additlon Street and Utllitles Rehab, Phl Change Order
KU Project 2416112 Page 1 of 1



2611 Gabel Road

Billings, MT 59102-7329

406 245 5499
{HIENG cam

Memorandum

Date:  1/9/2019

To: City of Miles City & Montana Civil, LLC

Copy to: File

From: Carl Jackson, PEC:S

RE: Change Order 2 for Darling Addition Street and Utilities Rehabilitation — Phase 1
Remarks

The purpose of this memorandum is to reconcile the final Contract Price with changes that occurred

over the progress of construction for the above referenced project. All changes In quantities and costs

not addressed in prior Change Order 1 are described below and addressed in Change Order 2.

1. Irrlgation Restoratlon — Work Change Directive 1 (effective 10/24/2018)
e General Description: This Involved repalring and replacing portions of landscape Irrigation

systems that were disturbed by construction. This was due to conflicts with excavation that was

required to complete the work. The conflicts were unavoldable due to the proximity of the

irrigation lines with curb and other proposed improvements. Most of the conflicts could not be
observed prior to excavation and were not identified in the bid documents.

e Change In Contract Price: $16,094.25 Increase

2. Owner supplied parts and labor (deduct)
e General Description: Owner provided Contractor parts and labor on several occasions during

construction, Including vacuum truck and sweeper truck services. Most of the parts provided
were for the water system. See attached “Summary of Owner (City) Supplied Parts and Labot”

(2 pp.) for detall.

e Change in Contract Price: (513,456.74) decrease

3. Imported trench backfill material
e General Description: Unsuitable saturated sandy clay material was found throughout a large

portion of the project. Contractor provided substantial effort to re-use and compact these

materials as trench backfill but was not able to due to the saturated condition. Materials had to
be exported and replaced with Type Il Pipe Bedding material.
e Change in Contract Price: (increase)

Bid Description Increase in | Unit Unlt Price | Value
ltem Quantity
130 Type Il Pipe Bedding | 2262 cy $52.00 $117,624.00

Page 1 of 2




4, Addition of two blocks of curb and gutter replacement (Custer-Jordan and Merriam-Strevell)

o General Description;
Two blocks of curb and gutter on the north side of Stower Street, not planned for replacement
in the original Bidding Documents, were added to the Work due to their poor condition and
inadequacy to tie to with the new pavement. The quantities in the table below only reflect work
associated with these two blocks.

e Change in Contract Price:

Bid Item Description Increase in | Unit Unit Price | Value
Quantity

305 Concrete 99 SY $12.00 $1,188

Pavement
o Removal

309 Unclassified 60 cy $24.00 51,440
Excavation

311 Crushed Road 60 cy $28.00 $1,680
Base

314 Combined Curb | 444 LF $26.00 $11,544
and Gutter

Total Increase | $15,852.00

5. Other miscellaneous changes in quantities

e General Description:
As a unit price bid Contract, it is common that the final quantity of some pay items differs from

the original bid quantity. There were miscellaneous increases and decreases in quantities during
construction due to conditions encountered for various parts of the Work, which are not
specifically addressed with items 1-4 mentioned in this memorandum. Final quantitles depicting
these other miscellaneous changes are represented in Payment Application No. 3.

e Change in Contract Price: $15,884.00 Increase

Summary
The total of items 1-5 above results in a $151,997.51 increase in Contract Price, which is reflected in

Change Order No. 2 and Payment Application No. 3. Final Contract quantities agreed-upon by Owner
and Contractor are represented In the attached Payment Application No. 3, Column D.

Page 2 of 2



Attachment to Change Order No. 2

Summary of Owner (City of Miles City) Supplied Parts and Labor

Darling Addition Street and Utilities Rehabilitation — Phase 1

CITY PARTS ITEM DESCRITION

8" Macro coupler

6" Tap Saddle

1" Corp

20' C900 pipe, 6"

10" grip rings & gland packs
10" 45 degree elbow

10" gate valve

10" romac quantum

Bell

8" clay to 8" plastic Fernco
1 1/4" to 1" reducer

1" union

1" curbstop

1 12" to 1" reducer

4" end cap and grip ring

4" alpha end cap

6" Alpha end cap

1 length C900, 4"

4" Hymax restraint coupler
6" 45 degree elbow

1 1/2" tap saddle

20' copper pipe, 1 1/2"

2" curbstop box

Valve box

Detectable Warning devices

2
1
2
2
6
2
1
2
1
4
|
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
2
1
1
1
2
5

QUANITY UNIT PRICE

$318.00
$157.20
$73.25
$119.80
$86.21
$238.60
$1,390.60
$377.65
$54.73
$22.08
$69.50
$24.03
$121.64
$89.06
$48.74
$142.08
$182.30
$53.00
$172.11
$62.30
$132.75
$173.60
$53.09
$149.00
$158.10

SUBTOTAL PARTS

Page 1 of 2

TOTAL

$636.00
$157.20
$146.50
$239.60
$517.26
$477.20
$1,390.60
$755.30
$54.73
$88.32
$69.50
$48.06
$121.64
$89.06
$48.74
$142.08
$182.30
$53.00
$172.11
$124.60
$132.75
$173.60
$53.09
$298.00
$790.50

$6,961.74



Attachment to Change Order No. 2

Summary of Owner (City of Miles City) Supplied Parts and Labor
Darling Addition Street and Utilities Rehabilitation — Phase 1

CITY LABOR DESCRIPTION

9/18/18 Ulility excavalion
Vac Truck
Labor

9/19/18 Parts delivery (call out)
Labor

9/21/18 Temp water repair (call out) 607 S Strevell
Labor

9/21/18 Private sewer repair 517 S Jordan
labor

9/23/18 Parts delivery (call out x 2)
labor

9/26/18 Clean Stower sewer
Vac Truck
Labor

9/27/18 Clean Stower sewer
Vac Truck
Labor

9/29/18 Parts delivery (call out x 3)
Labor

10/3/18 Excavated gas line
Vac Truck
Labor

10/12/18 Installed hyrant extension
Labor

10/12/18 Saw cut concrete
Labor

10/31/18 Replace barricades, put up caution tape
Labor

11-2-18 Sweep street, clean gutters
Sweeper
Dump Truck
Labor

11/14/2018 Sweep street, clean gutters
Sweeper #43
Sweeper #44
Dump Truck
Labor

11-14-2018 Clean concrete out of manhole
Vactor
Labor

Grand Total Owner (City) Parts and Labor

# of Men

Hrs Rate
5 $180.00
5 $40.00
2 $60.00
2 $60.00
5 $40.00
4 $60.00
3 $180.00
3 $40.00
3 $180.00
3 $40.00
6 $60.00

0.5 $180.00

0.5 $40.00
I $40.00
6 $40.00
l $40.00
3 $110.00
3 $95.00
3 $40.00
4 $110.00
4 $110.00
4 $95.00
4 $40.00
| $180.00
| $40.00

SUBTOTAL LABOR

Page 2 of 2

Total

NC
NC

$120.00

$120.00
NC

$240.00

$540.00
$360.00

$540.00
$480.00

$360.00

NC
NC

NC
$480.00
$120.00
$330.00
$285.00
$360.00
$440.00
$440.00
$380.00
$640.00

$180.00
$80.00

$6,495.00

$13,456.74



vjo

| 93eq

PIARSU L 1Y *DAD(F o) 13uTug euoissayaLy 5o AIF10S [RUCHEN L007 O

wawdey 19y uonedyddy

SdopenuoD 079-J JaJ

“Aniysu} suoneoyIAS uoIINISI0) AU Aq pastopu

(arrq) (319eondde 1) £y Suipuny
¥ \ ~ :Aq pasosddy
(dreQ@) (usnQ)
:4q panosdda sy
(iunoure 12410 3y Jo uoneuwidxa [IRIE - 15110 JO )
01°7S0'8$ s 30 wauley

M,u_m_u.u _ﬂ

ol \ 1 \ ]
:Eo:ﬁb&ouﬁ._a_ TUE) 2 T
01°7S0°8S S 30 wamfeg

*Aq popuaummosas 5y

— /. \Q\ \\ g

e 222

An22J3p jau 51 pu

SHRUEMI0C] [9RAU0D AT Ui 20URPI00IT 1Y 51 TEatAng Joj uoneoyddy snp £q pazanoa o (e (g) paw
‘(ssoumiqunans Jo ity Kunses ‘s gans e sunde mawy SuLgmmapor Sumg 01 9jquidioor
PUOH ¥ £ P03 218 53 YIRS 139X3) SOURIGIININD PUR ST KLNDSS ‘FU21T [[W j0 T3} PUR 325
iusmed jo 3um 1w SuMQ o) ssed (| wwivg 1o vopE3|ddy sTg) AQ P20 JO U PAIS]] SSTARNO IO
HOAL ies 1 paiod.osu) wamdmbs puw sjuusing oA [[vJ0 201 (7) tuamAug 1o suonwjddy Joud
Aq paraca o 1L UoRISTI0A Ul paumda) suonsSiigo ITWNISa] 5,X019RN807) FT5TISIP O} 1UNCE
uo pajjdda uag aney PRAO0]) 31 L3P JUTH XI0A JO MM UD UM oL paatasn nuauied

wasd ([ () :28psjmoiog 11 J0 159q 31 0} 19 S JOPENEOY PIUFSIIPUN LT
COREIYRII) §,40)3RLT0
Im%lm (9A0qE g aur))
ADYNIVLF SNId ‘HSINLA OL ZDNVTVA ‘01 SUIQUO IDNVHD
T ormoss s NOLLYDI'IddY SIHL 30d INNOKWY ‘6 is'osL'01zs AGEONVHD L3N
€18 s XYL YNVINOW %1 SS3'T 3
SEGIYESOIS  § {uopsapddy sopd wosy 9 3urp) SINTWAYA SNOIATIA SSAT L 15°05L°0128 §TvioL
BLISLIHIS  § wwommmssemeemmenen (35 2UyT - y 3urD) ALYQ OL ATAIOITI INQOWY 9
T OELIBESSS § e “~(gs 20771 + ¥5 3u7Y) a3wupmay Moy, >
D R L L e %S 4
ELI88'SSS 8 ~paidwo) yom TS FEOLITTS X %s
ADYNIVLAY §
TS s (93wpsg s2.:3044 w0 £ Tum{o])
ALYd OL GAYOLS ONV GALFTdNO0D TYLOL * IS'L66'IS1S 28 BPIO 23umy)
TISTOLITS S {25 13ur1) 014 P24 JuaLm) g 00ESL'SSS 1# 13p20 o3y
T S0sL0Is s s13p10 a3usy) £q Bawyd JaN 7 TUORoNPaCT TUGRIpPY quny
T wrees0ss s F0THd LIVYINOD TVNIDRIO " SI9pI)) S3UnL) paAoHITY |
~ AIEWIEng 13paQ) ssung)
Jwwieg 04 nopeapddy
(418174 ToN 13foxg s10aduy 0N 139f014 510)980U0] TON 12EU0) §13UM0)
PROUO) swauraodwy 13005 Jupeq 199f0sy
FuRSTE iy DTTIWD wmiuo)y
{1ougdirg) wp (ro13e0u02) w01y A1D saupgo &nD (1aump) o,
810202721 a1nq uoneagddy ozl - U1 {pouaq uoneaddy
£ _.oZ jusumAe g Joj uonednjddy s, 10)081)U0))




rjozaded

PULNALIL IV IAIMF 30 <3 [uotssoL] Jo 44208 [UoEN 007 &
TusnLia sof toyeiddy siojzenno) 029~ 2UIE

[forcrzisi [oauneyacs T DOOL TS [oosaests. | | i
[ TIaras OO0 5 3 DIV TS DoooEs | va 9 FuEsany AN (]
_l 0000E93 BIOICTS (1) |_% BoOsEs | vd 3 Fij ipuai] [
DoFIF LIS 00 YtY°6elS O PEFETIS LT _S.n_ﬁ: 00°IS5 [=] L] Fuipnan 30jd £ aghL ol
00T S 00 (0L €% 3 BOT €5 oo0ats | A oz 114 djqemeid 6Tl
tgoparel oOGTLS 00 00 L5 of 00 00T 9 0000L5 | va 6 {AIIS Jajem FETH STjdal pUT IATaY #E1
WOICELS GIOOC LIS 008 DOOILETS 00sss | A1 00E U IR 0T LTl
a0'E6LS iaLs [i] OV E6LE 0o1es i ET WREW SR .8 i)
) 10T 198 (U 1ys il O T I9E 006VS 41 GYIT e e g SEl
0000CE 1S DOD0TCIS T TovicEs 00Tt | V3 t VIR ST SUpEs 0F pRuus ]
00 05T 18 OOUEETS T T-,Hnn: ooosEs | va € Ja3npal bX.9 €21
marls N {3 (DI 00'055 Vi 3 Janpal S8 Tl
000SLS GITRLE 1 GTOSLS 00°05L ¥i 1 433034 BK.00 izi
CLEn TS z OTE T 000555 | V3 z =2180p 5¥ .01 ]
00 00915 DOOOTIE r 00707 15 0000¥s | V3 ¥ #uBp STTT 49 61
\0 THES) 0007 15 DO 1S v Covaas oo0avS | V3 z W55 9 [
(133 10451 0000915 0000 1S 3 % 000005 | V3 T S3IIP SV .9 L1
V0 N0T1S [T i 0000T'15 000055 vi [4 ssan 9 9Ll
10 Gs+5) (g DU 1§ r OTOSE 1S poosys | va E L JURIpAY 9 1
%0000 | iunas 030098 ] 095 oooass | T VURIPAH Pt Fil
{00 5 r S HCEL | oS LS 00 005 1S ¥ DI o005 YS | V3 € WUy JUEIpAH wi €l
‘oo aseia OUUELES T IS €5 0005415 | V3 3 anjeaaned g1 Tl
Mo IS 1 [ 000sEIs | V2 1 anes 03 g [
U0358% DI0SG'SS L | s 000585 | V3 3 A o1ed g oll
000GT €5 DIIEES 07 IS ErEEED (3 TU[jFARSES AlSiEie|an El
00000°Z€S OO LTS 1 DB TS [ GO000ZES | 51 3 FIALIT Rl AE00Wwa [
00 DET'DIS [ E9T1 00 GEI0E 0085 Fi] G4 Ujenl JarEm DOjiaee sATw 201
0 0FS GIHITS [ [ 0000ES | V3 B TUEjpAy 23] Eujiiia aA0Wa) 9ol
) Q0S°LS 0EE LS S 00005 LS oooos'ts | va s S{OYUTLL J31EM SUTISTGE SADaA [
00707S 0 0TS 00015 5 0T00T IS oo'oozs | v3 5 BAEA 3128 SURSIE SADLIE L
i 000 TIS IOOTTIS ] TS 0op0oEIS | S1 T J0RU03dYfes] €01
0 30085 T 1 TanrEs 000085 | 51 T PUSR R RRE] 0
00 00T LE G0 000 €35 [ IO 00D00ELS | ST 1 aoi 1ot

| #njgas
a1 [Ec=)]
-9 @ 21e o) paslg pue (Q 0 5 ul j) pauois. iz A ugﬂwu“.._u.ﬂiﬂ R Ao maring xep pE sugimn | wgy | Ameead g el N
ysTu o) aurye = Pagspdeiog oo ] Ajssatg ouapy A a 3 ==
i 0 4 ppdmo) Yoy q v
81020ZT] =1eg ey slowsrzt oL 20T pasy BInErdy
gy wonesddy U APRJS ZUSIPT Htyagmed) )

uoed[ddy s Jojoenucy

Jjemysy SSAIF0IJ




pyogaded

PRSI [V *DAINF K5 EISRISUE (B0isjas] Jo A4ses [RIOLON £00Z >
wouie Joj uoyeN(ddy s oo 079-) HAdE

ouic e UOHTTURIS. BEHTIORLS GO OEIS HEEL

| 060065 %596 | 0o00T8zs 00 00% 505 SLE 00 001'EES wsss [ 98E ujeJp uuogs 21 EIZ
0001 | 00039'ss OO OATSS [ DTG5S ooss | 41 [ — semup o ,st [i53

100 J5=0Es) WINE | oo'BECEss G ATL LSS L OO ETS [ ED SEE 8d]d UjEp QLGS BT 1z
0001 | orukss 0000955 [ CiEES oo0ars | V3 bl 131U UjeIp uojs 012
%a00 | ogooTEs 0000515 T 0009 15 00o0RLS | V3 T TaU] LiRip Wini SUes O] IR0y 502
003 | opoaruls ) BT RIS C] DO OMELS OODOGES | V3 ] FOYURL Lielp WIoQE B #0Z

€06 DO0'L 5T %40 00T | uoroortis DO FIS [ 1 O 000'LS oooos'Es | V3 [3 IR Q0T AU UES DA S[OYUTIW UIRIR ULDLS (Bl L0

(00 255°TS) | €500 | aroee'ils OGUICTIS SIFl |0 g Es DO'ES F1l SEOT adid wrap ullo)s BUsEa 3A0uRg oz
SO0 | oioyus LTS r oty 055 oe0sTs | vi O Sjoque uEp wiois Jupsies anausE) S0Z
0001 | ponasrs NTo0s'rs n OO TETS wosis | V3 [3 13{! Weap uuioys BURispEa anauray (14
SO | 0005’ 00005 L8 T GO L5 o000s LS| &1 T [EICFETCT 02
QUM | (Wrousys QU RTYE ] DO0OUYE woaess | 5 T UG/ fsaTeL 0z
*«0'00! | nohantis GO0 LIS ] DTDINTIS 0a000'Z1s| S1 T qoiN Toz

TAnpaeg
g 14+ ;
0-a @ acqaproispe | (Q0 I tou) paios Sl PEmp DRSS | Sammd fog g qep prg ugimn | wn | Gweme ea uendisaq o
ywijorauaeg | % papiditny o (neisang s = - ~ g i - -
H b} 4 PaRdmo) YA [:4 v
2100021 “see] ugEsddy 3102571 oL 2ozt pesta] uasnldy |
saquuy wonrsddy TIPS TIIIIET (Emaen) s

uoned[ddy s,1039e13u0))

djewysy ssaI304J




pJozalieg
AU SN [V D2 1) SEAIIF [F0LssIfaLd Jo S90S [CUOEN 00T 3
mautied 10] uoyuaiddy s lorequo) ggg-0 A

1006y 1151 I IS0 1555 TS90E 15538 15 2L0 6058 ERL
Wl | strerats STRGIDIS 1 T SERUTIS SZEE0'sIS | N1 1 sHEdaY uofii] fgden]
%0001 |(=rueriis) [TEE3RH] 3 [] Lo ES YOESVELS| 1 1 1Enp0 Jogfisddns A 1203

00 PZ0°'LS 00 Fe0 15 &l WIS oasts | 41 (2] L5 Jauiahed P 5T 0ze

i T oIS 9% OIS TS | N 9 20113 UILANED I 7T 3

0000163 D001 68 3 [oamares 00EES | 35 052 FauTd JUUIR SERIRg e

I TEES 00Tl HE 06T W _E..&q.ﬂ s | 45 2062 i el ) Le

0o 91resi YOYLLYIS Q9L TS Gl 00 D0C'NLE 00Tis a5 Sig P41 .v] \emapis 3jaDuo) 9TE
[ eras 0 THLES OIS a1 [18 WIS QNI Y aC SIE
10 S5T9IS] 0 FIEETS UOTHIT TS 56 U SFCES 06325 | a1 T2E SRR puy Qa3 pALIGWS] YIE
(00 515 55) BOFrECls BOHLLIs S AT 00sEs | AS 3 \Pieg Iuaiantg AEGIWSL G
00 1599528 GFIUEELS LAt 00 JELESTS S 282 VURRAR] 3]an00] ZIE

01 1T 128 OUTTG IS TEL UG BIE WS | A [7%] 25EQ PEOY PRSI TIE

o0 rEE S OOTBIL 135 ] 0009 ELS WS | A 00bT. UojiRa Qs SpeaIgng DIE

DaT6LHLS DGTELALS [ ~ [mwesn WS | A [T UogEASIXF PRSI BOE

LS 00°00LS 3 00 TS DO0SES | V3 T (Wuppsea pasn] spead i) of wy sfegrw Fulsce nlpes H0E

cliooy* (s [ T 0000V 15 o000Es | V3 z {BuysEd Jaau] apEad ysiuY 0) W 3joyE SURom 3 L0E

oS5l OFILsS DOPLLSS Tir ) BT oIS 15 BSE [EADial GWeT UGHItapad Pu JEMap]s ajamuna SBE
[OFEET i VO NTE RS DOBLL IFS T T oOZis | A5 | ZTOf [EADUIR] JUH AR SjaIU0] SGE
00000915 00005 915 1 DOG0T SIS DODOOSIS | = 3 bOE

0 0575 GI000 55 T L ooooass | 51 T E0E

O OOITLS [ T TOTIS DO00GTIS| S1 T Tt

00 IRITES DIONITTS ] | 0000025 | 51 T qow T0E

£ENPIgE
q GHal
©- @D aeq 01 poioig puo (40 3 W 10u) pators e __._._.L_.M_H._assm S fog ainy aqen pi sugimn | wn | v pa Sneeed b
YSWLT 0} axae[eq "% padmoy 1Moy A[UIS3L] STCLLIC Ef a a2 b
H o 4 poRjluo] poy a v
omoLt e TuhEsiddy 810TSTL oL $10I/IL “possad bonuandiy
€ ssqump banedy| € 9PPRPS TLIIHT At o

uoednddy s .gojesyua) 3jewnI)sy §s3A304J



yJo v afed
"PRAISSALSIIL [V "DADSH 10§ S133uiBUH [EU0ISsJosd Jo K1s100§ [EuoLeN L00T O
twauikeg 10§ uoyesy ddy sjopenuo) 0z9-0 I

S(Ej0),
E-a+al ($) (189 X ANUORA]) ( 183 X fqjuo . -
(§) e3e10)5 U junoury w“un i _LM.WE ==.%=< A w“uo W uondudsaq sjenale Musﬂﬁ”ﬂh "ON 9910AU]
Fuinreway sjEuREp Y10/, Ul pajesodioaur YIUON Iyl pal0}g A[SNOIASL] Pai0)S -
9 E] q a ) g v
8loTsz/ol SI0Y/LE/01 YN0} 8T0E/T/01 B}
3je(] unteayddy poLag usiearjddy

4

Jaqump uopesjddy

Tr9Ive

:(10enuod) 104

uonedddy s,a0)exuo)

Arewruing [€LIdJEIA] PAI0}S




